

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Bombki drewniane - 10 szt

USER MANUAL

Wooden baubles - 10 pcs

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Holzkugeln - 10 Stück

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Dřevěné ozdoby - 10 ks

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Boules en bois - 10 pièces

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Adornos de madera - 10 piezas

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Bagattelle di legno - 10 pezzi

M: 00011416

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovozce
/ Importateur / Importador / Importatore
ISO TRADE MATEUSZ LASOTA
Al. Rzeczypospolitej 116
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. DE 32973053

PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!

Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

Zestaw - 10 sztuk bombek

Materiał : drewno

CHARAKTERYSTYKA

- Świąteczna ozdoba do zawieszenia np. na choince - będzie służyć jako ciekawa dekoracja
- Każda bombka posiada otwór do przewleczenia wstążki, niezbędną do zawieszenia ozdoby.

OSTRZEŻENIA

Nie należy wystawiać na działanie trudnych warunków atmosferycznych i ognia.

EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before using, please read the following instructions
for the proper use of the product. Please keep this manual for
the future and to comply with its recommendations, because failure to do so may endanger life
or health.

Important: SAVE FOR THE FUTURE!

- Please read in full before using and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep the manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

Set - 10 Christmas balls

Material: wood

CHARACTERISTIC:

- Christmas decoration to hang, e.g. on a Christmas tree - will serve as an interesting decoration
- Each bauble has a hole for threading the ribbon, necessary to hang the ornament.

WARNINGS

Do not expose to harsh weather conditions and fire

DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!

Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung die folgenden Anweisungen für die ordnungsgemäße Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch für auf die Zukunft und die Einhaltung seiner Empfehlungen, weil die Nichtbeachtung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: SPAREN SIE FÜR DIE ZUKUNFT!

- Bitte vor Gebrauch vollständig lesen und alle Anweisungen im Handbuch befolgen.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie das Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

Set - 10 Weihnachtskugeln

Material: Holz

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

- Weihnachtsdekoration zum Aufhängen, z. B. an einem Weihnachtsbaum - dient als interessante Dekoration
- Jede Kugel hat ein Loch zum Einfädeln des Bandes, das zum Aufhängen des Ornaments erforderlich ist.

WARNHINWEISE:

Nicht rauen Wetterbedingungen und Feuer aussetzen.

CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před použitím si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte
do budoucna a dodržovat jeho doporučení, protože jejich nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo
zdraví.

Důležité: ULOŽTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si prosím přečtěte všechny pokyny a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte produkt, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Návod si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

Sada - 10 vánočních koulí

Materiál: dřevo

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

- Vánoční dekorace k zavěšení, např. Na vánoční stromeček - bude sloužit jako zajímavá dekorace
- Každá cetka má otvor pro navlékání stuhy, který je nutný k zavěšení ornamentu.

VAROVÁNÍ:

Nevystavujte se drsným povětrnostním podmínkám a ohni.

FR

Mesdames et messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une bonne utilisation du produit. Veuillez conserver ce manuel pour
l'avenir et de se conformer à ses recommandations, car ne pas le faire peut mettre en danger
la vie ou la santé.

Important: ÉPARGNEZ POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez lire attentivement avant d'utiliser et suivre toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- Veuillez conserver le manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

Set - 10 boules de Noël

Matière: bois

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

- Décoration de Noël à accrocher, par exemple sur un arbre de Noël - servira de décoration intéressante
- Chaque boule a un trou pour enfiler le ruban, nécessaire pour accrocher l'ornement.

AVERTISSEMENTS:

Ne pas exposer aux intempéries et au feu.

ES

Damas y caballeros, ¡gracias por comprar nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el uso adecuado del producto. Guarde este manual para
el futuro y el cumplimiento de sus recomendaciones, porque no hacerlo puede poner en
peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡AHORRE POR EL FUTURO!

- Lea completamente antes de usar y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si falta alguna pieza o está dañada.
- Guarde el manual para futuras referencias.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

Set - 10 bolas navideñas

Material: madera

CARACTERÍSTICA:

- La decoración navideña para colgar, por ejemplo, en un árbol de Navidad, servirá como una decoración interesante.
- Cada adorno tiene un orificio para enhebrar la cinta, necesario para colgar el adorno.

Advertencias:

No exponer a condiciones climáticas adversas y al fuego.

IT

**Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!
Prima dell'uso, leggere le seguenti istruzioni
per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Conservare questo manuale per
il futuro e il rispetto delle sue raccomandazioni, poiché la mancata osservanza di questa
precauzione può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.**

Importante: RISPARMIA PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggere per intero prima di utilizzare e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in caso di parti mancanti o danneggiate.
- Conservare il manuale per riferimenti futuri.

SPECIFICA:

Set - 10 palline di Natale

Materiale: legno

CARATTERISTICA

- Decorazioni natalizie da appendere, ad es. Su un albero di Natale - serviranno come decorazioni interessanti
- Ogni pallina ha un foro per infilare il nastro, necessario per appendere l'ornamento.

AVVERTENZE

Non esporre a condizioni meteorologiche avverse e al fuoco.